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consin Home for Feeble-minded," to be kept 
and dealt with as prescribed by this act and 
the rules and regulations made pursuant 
thereto; and the said board shall make all rules 
and regulations relating to their temporary or 
final discharge. 

SECTION 8. For the purpose of carrying into nr000ration 

effect the purposes specified in this act, there ' ' • 
is hereby appropriated, out of any money in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of one hundred thousand dollars. 
Fifty thousand dollars to be paid during the 
year 1895, and fifty thousand dollars to be paid 
-during the year 1896; which sums may be 
drawn by the said board upon their warrants 
as provided by law. 

SECTION 9. All acts and parts of acts so far 
as they conflict with the provisions of this act 
are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 10. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub- ,  
lication. 

Approved April 6, 1895. 

No. 333, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1895. 

APTE R 139. 

AN ACT to authorize the boards of trustees of 
certain incorporated villages to levy corpora-
tion taxes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of trustees of every Two-tenths of 

incorporated village, having a population of oo'fiePersacZnt. 
four thousand or more inhabitants, or which mueaduionnt 
shall hereafter have such number of inhabit-  
ants, shall on or before the fifteenth day of 
October in each year, by resolution to be en- 
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tered of record, determine the amount of cor-
porate taxes to be levied and assessed for gen-
eral purposes on the taxable property in such 
village, for the current year, which shall not ex-
ceed in any one year two-tenths of one per 
centum of the assessed valuation of said prop-
erty, unless a majority of the electors voting 
upon the subject at an election held for that 
purpose, to be conducted, and the votes can-
vassed and returned in the manner required by 
law at special elections in such village, shall 
vote in favor of levying a greater sum. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts which 
conflict with the provisions of this act are 
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and 
publication. 

Approved April 8, 1895. 

No. 385, A.] 	[Published April 10, 1895. 

CHAPTER 140. 

AN ACT to detach the county of Vilas from 
the fifteenth judicial circuit, and attach the 
same to the sixteenth judicial circuit 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

County of  
Vilai detached SECTION 1. The county of Vilas is hereby de- 
from the fit- tached from the fifteenth judicial circuit and teenth and at- 
tached to six- attached to and made a part of the sixteenth 
teenth circuit, judicial circuit, and the sixteenth judicial cir-

cuit shall hereafter comprise the counties of 
Marathon, Lincoln, Oneida and Vilas. 

Terms of court SECTION 2. There shall be held in said county 
In Vilna county. of Vilas two terms of the circuit court in each 

year, viz.: The first Monday in February and 
the first Monday in September. 


